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Transcript Analysis

1

O O

P - in left column for College PREP
Rank = Total weighted GPA. College GPA only A-G courses.
Every class is worth 5 credits per semester (Health = 2.5 summer school)

Grade of D/F? Circle & retake the same exact class in order to replace for college. All grades will
stay on the transcript.

College eligibility: A-G classes w/C grades or better. Many colleges/universities have suspended
the SAT/ACT exams due to COVID. Check schools for specific information. CSU/UC do not require
the SAT/ACT at this time.

UC also requires community service and leadership - keep track of your service for each event

Monitor grades and attendance on Aeries weekly



La Habra High School Graduation Requirements Checklist

Name:
Student 1D #:
Credits Grad Status A-G UC / CSU Requirements
Total A Summer A Sockal Sclence World History /
Enrolled: Non Grad: 2 years US History /
Projected 5th year English 1 /
B English English 2 /
f [ Class Completed Needs 4 years English 3 /
= [C‘M 1 / / English 4 /
English 2 / / /
< ) [english 3 / / : Math /
IEI‘\]M 4 L L 4 w.nivf:::mrwl [
@ prm—— World History / / /
H U.S. History / / Lab Sclence Biology /
iGovemnment D 2 years Chemistry /
r Economics 3 years recommennded) /
Q Algebra 1A/8 / / World Languag 1 /
: {Math 52 / / E 2 years 2 /
IMath 13 / / (3 years recommended) 3 /
Physical Sclence / / ¢ Visual/Perf. Art /
Life Sclence / / 1 year
U 'WL/VPA / / 6 College Prep Elective /
Health 1 year
( ‘| ; PE. #11 / / Notes:
' PE, 2 / /
4 Notes:
O
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LA HABRA HIGH SCHOOL
College & Career Readiness
A - G Requirements

HISTORY / SOCIAL SCIENCE: 2

Including US and World History _—

ENGLISH

Courses that integrate reading of classic &

modern literature, frequent & regular writing and

practice listening & speaking. YEARS REQUIRED
MATHEMATICS 3

Including Algebra |, Geometry and Algebra Il
YEARS REQUIRED
(4 YEARS RECOMMENDED)

LAB SCIENCE 2

Including Biology, Chemistry and or Physics
YEARS REQUIRED
(3 YEARS RECOMMENDED)

LANGUAGE OTHER THAN ENGLISH 2

Two years of the same language, other
than English

YEARS REQUIRED
(3 YEARS RECOMMENDED)

VISUAL / PERFORMING ARTS 1

One year of dance, theater, music or visual arts
YEAR REQUIRED

One year, in addition, to those required in A -
F above of any college-prep elective

Mmoo WX

COLLEGE-PREPARATORY ELECTIVE 1

YEAR REQUIRED

Must earn a C or better in the above courses



For the student-athlete who wants to play at a Division | or Division Il school.
Student-athletes sign-up at the eligiblitycenter.org

NCAA GPA is based off 9th - 12th grades in 16 core courses with the 10/7 rule.

Minimum NCAA GPAis 2.3
Early Academic Qualifier GPA is 3.0+

See the NCAA website for more specific information.



2023-2024
athways and Courses
ROP

College and Career Readiness
ROP Pathways and LHHS Courses 2022-2023 and 2023-2024

A * means a Regional (after school) Course only

See more information at nocrop.org and see CGS Counselor Murphy
LHHS Students can earn a ROP Cord for Graduation by: completing a Pathway:
Intro, Concentrator, and a Capstone Course earning a minimum 'C' grade in each course
Courses are College Prep UC/CSU a-g approved indicated by the (letter).
“many courses articulate with specific community colleges*

Emergency Response Pathway (FPFA Program)

1st Course-Introductory: Medical Careers (g)

1st Course-Introductory: Fire Technology (g) *

2nd Course-Concentrator:  Emergency Medical Responder (EMR) (g)

3rd Course-Capstone: gency Medical (EMT)* (g) - Reg Course* »

Food Service and Hospitality Pathway (Culinary)

1st Course-Introductory Introduction to Culinary Arts (g)

2nd Course-Concentrator Culinary Arts (g) *

3rd Course-Capstone Culinary Arts and Hospitality Management (g) *

3rd Course-Articulation Retail Rest: ood Service M O (g) - Regional Course*
Patient Care Pathway (Nursing/Medical Field)

1st Course-Introductory Medical Careers (g) *

2nd Course-Capstone Sports Medicine and Therapy (g) *

2nd Course - Concentrator Body Systems and Disorders* (d) - Regional Course*

3rd Course-Capstone Nursing Assistant, Long Term Care* (g) - Regional Course*

3rd Course-Capstone Medical A , Clinical and A ive* (g) - Regional Course* *
Systems Diagnostics and Service Pathway (Auto)

1st Course-Introductory: Introduction to Automotive Technology (g) *

2nd Course-Concentrator:  Automotive Technology (g) *
3rd Course-Capstone: Advanced Automotive Technology (g) *



LHHS Summer School

2025

Please note: 2023 summer school is 3 weeks per session for full courses. Health
is a 2-week online course. Please sign-up for the first 2 Health sessions if
possible. LHHS upperclassmen have priority in these sessions.

If you earned a D/F grade: students need to repeat a D grade for 4-year
Colleges and must repeat F grades for HS graduation to stay on track for
graduation.

*If you are credit deficient and unable to graduate, you will be referred to
alternative education (La Vista - 11th-12th or Opportunity - 10th).



ROP

Summer School

ROP Summer Sessions - Must sign-up with
Counselor Murphy

Summer school is 6 full weeks: TBD

1.Medical Careers
2.Body Systems and Disorders
3.Information Technology (IT) Fundamentals



ROP Regional Courses

2023-2024

Regional Courses are After School at different locations and are year long courses
from August 30 - May 19

You must sign-up by May 19th, 2023 with Counselor Murphy

Course Offerings include:
Digital Design & Illustration (VPA)
Nursing courses: Medical Careers; Body Systems & Disorders; Medical Assistant; Nursing
Assistant (prerequisites required)
Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)
IT & Cybersecurity
Auto Body Repair
Knott’s Berry Farm: Entertainment Park/Tourism; Hotel & Hospitality Management




LHHS SUMMER SCHOOL 2023

COURSE OFFERINGS & REGISTRATION
Summer School m

First Session: June 5- June 22th Second Session: June 26th- July 13th

REGISTRATION for Summer School must go through your Counselor

Classes will be held based upon sufficient enrollment and teacher availability.
Seniors — Are unable to toke Lower Level Courses during the school year, they must be taken during summer school.
Student Name: ID#: Next Year’s Grade:

Counselor Signature: if going to anather site, Admin Signoture Required.

HEALTH - Is a two-week online course and you are required to attend the FIRST & LAST day of class on campus.

Please choose one of the dates (waves) belo

[La Habra
High School

T sune 5- June 15 (Wave 1)
O sune 12-June 22 (Wave 2)

O sune 19— June 29 (Wave 3)

FIRST SEMESTER SESSION

ENGLISH

O English 1
English 2

O English 3

MATH
O Algebra 18
T Geometry A (for students repeating the course)

Geometry (Teacher Recommendation)
Algebra 2B

SOCIAL SCIENCE
0 MBA World History
O uS History

SCIENCE
O Biology
Earth Science

OTHER REQUIREMENTS
PE
Drawing & Painting

a
=
.|

[ June 26 — July 06 {Wave 4)
O July 03— July 13 (Wave 5)

SECOND SEMESTER SESSION

ENGLISH

O English 1
English 2
English 3

MATH

0 Algebra 1B
Geometry B (for students repeating the course)
Geometry (Teacher Recommendation)

0 Algebra 28

SOCIAL SCIENCE
0 MBA World History
[0 US History

SCIENCE
[ Biology
[ Earth Science

OTHER REQUIREMENTS
O pe

Drawing & Painting

For more information please see your Counselor in Room 10

Summer School
2023



Choose Your Courses WISELY!

Be very thoughtful in choosing your classes as the Master
Schedule is built around your choices.

The expectation is all students will remain in all classes and
program they choose for the year.



Oth Grade:

ourse Selection Sheet
mo R TABHAMIGH SCHO0L _ reseESteas

Y0854 World Hist (AG/NJROTC) Y0707 Dance
. " " Y48854 World Hist (FPFA) Y0706  Interm Dance
LastName: _~ First Name: Y0475 World History (Heritage) Y0708 Adv Dance HERITAGE { Traditional & Honors/AP)
Y0828 AP Europ His (AP/H Heritage) Y0709 Dance Production ®  Required World Language ( 2nd )
Student ID#: Y0176 of
B English Y0173 Advanced Photograj
Check only 1 progra; Y0310 English 2 (AG/NJROTC) Y0162 Fim Pmductlonng o SP:;P A
Y44310 English 2 (MBA) Y0656 Guitar + Foundations of Photograchy
Y48310 English 2 (FPFA) Y0666 Piano
AG - Agriculture Education / Mechanics Y0479 Eng 2 Humanities (Heritage) Y0651 Concert Choir
Y0468 Eng 2 Humanities i Hedag Y0854 Concert Band -
FPFA - Forensics, Police, Fire Academy Y0661 Jazz Ensemble #;Machen{ Bustnese Acsdey 10
C Mathematics 1867  Symphonic Band - 0 Period 7
Heritage (Traditional) Y0613  Algebra Foundations 2 Y0871 AP Music Theory N Sl
Y0551 Algebra 1 Y0868 Vocal Ensemble o eemingd
Heritage (AP/Honors) *Teacher Rec Required* Y0558 Algebra 2 (CP) Y0157 3D Design o AG Weldi
Y0559 Algebra 2 (H) Y0165 3D Design SP/ST i
MBA - Marketing and Business Academy Y0573 Geometry (CP) Y0154  Drawing & Painting
% Y0575 Geometry (H) Y0155 Spec Studies in Draw/Paint NJROTC
NJROTC - Navy Junior Reserve Officers’ Training Corps Y0576 Pre-Calculus Y0162 AP 2D Design Studio Art * NJROTC 2
(Can be combined with another program) Y0601H Pre-Calculus (H) Y0180 Theatre 1
Y0181 Theatre 2 ROP
Write in all program and elective courses: Pooori/as Y D Science Y0188 Theatre 3(H) ® CTE Courses | Pathways
Y0751 Biology (CP)
|Engllsh 2: 1. Y0753 Biology (H)
Y48751 Biology (FPFA)
Y0230 Sustainable AG - Biology G College Prep & High School Electives
|Mam: 2. Y0771 AG & Soil Chemistry Y0361 Joumnalism
Y0754 Chemistry (CP) Y0362 Advanced Jounalism
[World History: _ Yorss. Cremisty 0 Yoor7  Rop Ao Teen Envaical ducation and
5 mis! ito Tecl L o
- Y0637 Geophysical Science Y0017A ROP Advanced Auto Tech %%
| Science: 4. Y0252 Intro Computer Science Y0065 ROP Intro Culinary Arts RSTAG
Y0278 AP Computer Science Principles Y0059 ROP Culinary Arts S Ve mj:;"g
[Physlcal Education: 5. 3004 BOF Madchl Camers Y44194 Market Business Academy 10
E w Y0366  Ethnic Studies 0947  PE-niro Yoga
rencl
IEIective: 6. Mol i Y0715 PE-CrossFit
Y0714 PE-Outdoor PE

Y0521 Spanish 1
Y0522 Spanish 2
Y0546 Spanish Speaker 1
Y0489 Spanish Speaker 2

Y0701  Aerobics

Y0723 Weight Training

Y0944 NJROTC 1

Y0945 NJROTC 2

Y0716 Sports-Men®

Y0717 Sports-Women*

1669 PE Marching Percussion - 7 Per
0659 Instrumental Ensembie - 7 Per

|0 Period Selection (Not Required):

I Elective i Must Jo all three choices

[1* Atternate Elective (write in):

IZ"‘ Alternate Elective (write in):
0669 PE Marching Band
28944 NJROTC 2

Lt JL JeJr e JdeJdLrd

IS" Alternate Elective (write in):

*Placement in sports pending Athletic Director Approval* 0289 ROP Intro Culinary Arts
**All Honors and AP courses must have teacher approvalinitials** 0672 Ukulele
***Course selectionfteachers are not guaranteed due to master schedule constraints*** 1667 Symphonic Band

***Heritage placement requires online application and approval - see LHHS website for details and instructions***



11th Grade:

Course Selection Sheet

Last Name:

First Name:

Student ID#:
Check only 1 program:

®
@
o
&

@

Write in all program and elective

AG - Agriculture Education / Mechanics

FPFA - Forensics, Police, Fire Academy

Heritage (Traditional)

Heritage (AP/Honors) *“Teacher Rec Required*

MBA - Marketing and Business Academy

NJROTC - Navy Junior Reserve Officers’ Training Corps

(Can be combined with snother program)

courses:

*Teacher Initials*

S Lo ik srion s 9t

[Engtish 3: 1.
[math: 2
[us History: 3
[science: 4.
|Elective: 5.
[Etective: 6.

[0 Period Selection (Not Required):

all three choices

| Electi ices: Must

|1" Alternate Elective (write in):

IZ"" Alternate Elective (write in):

[3"‘ Alternate Elective (write in):

(S N iy Sy (N I SN [ N B N

*Placement in sports pending Athletic Director Approval®
*All Honors and AP courses must have leacher approvalinitials*

***Course selection/teachers are not guaranteed due to master schedule constraints***
***Heritage placement requires online application and approval - see LHHS website for details and instructions***

A

E

11" Grade A-G Courses

Social Sc
Y0842 US History (AGNJROTC)
Y48842 US History (FPFA)

Y44842 US History (MBA)

Y0476 US History (Heritage)

Y0808 AP US History (H/AP Heritage)

English

Y0320 English 3 (AG/NJROTC)

Y44320 English 3 (MBA)

Y48320 English 3 (FPFA)

Y0480 Engiish 3 Humanities (Heritage)
Y0322 AP English Lang (H / AP Heritage|

Mathematics
Y0613 Algebra Foundations 2
Y0551 Algebra 1

Y0573 Geometry (CP)

Y0558 Algebra 2 (CP)

Y0559 Algebra 2 (H)

Y0594 Probabilty & Statistics
Y0576 Pre-Calculus (CP)
Y0801H Pre-Calculus (H)

Y0565 AP Calculus AB
Y0237A AP Computer Science A

Science

Y0131 Vet Science

Y0751 Biology (CP)

Y48751 Biology (FPFA)

Y0753 Biology (H)

Y0230 Sustainable AG - Biology
Y0754 Chemistry (CP)

Y48754 Chemistry (FPFA)

Y0755 Chemistry (H)

Y0771 AG & Soil Chemistry

Y0637 Geophysical Science
Y0788 Human Anatomy / Phys. (H)
Y0252 Intro Computer Science
Y0773 Physics

Y0276 AP Physics |

Y0752 AP Biology

Y0278 AP Computer Science Principles
Y0793 AP Environmental Science
Y0051A ROP Emer Med Responder

World Language
Y0501 French 1

Y0502 French 2

Y0503 French 3

Y0521 Spanish 1

Y0522 Spanish 2

Y0523 Spanish 3

Y0510 Spanish 3 (H)

Y0546 Spanish Speaker 1
Y0489 Spanish Speaker 2
Y0549 AP Spanish Speaker 3
Y0525 AP Spanish Language

G

Y0707
Y0706
Y0708
Y0709
Y0176
Y0173
Y0162
Y0656
Y0666
Y0651
Y0654
Y0661
1667

Y0671
Y0682
Y0668
Y0157
Y0165
Y0154
Y0155
Y0169
Y0180
Y0181
Y0188

College Prep & High School Electives

Y0361
Y0362
Y0844
Y0833
Y0067
Y0066

Dance

Interm Dance

Adv Dance

Dance Production
of

FPFA

« R-Emergency Medical Responder
“Recommend: Foundations of Photography

Advanced Photography
Film Production

Guitar

Piano

Concert Choir

Concert Band

Jazz Ensemble

Symphonic Band - 0 Period
AP Music Theory

Music Listening & Literature
Vocal Ensemble

3D Design

3D Design SP/ST

Drawing & Painting

Spec Studies in Draw/Paint
AP 2D Design Studio At
Theatre 1

Theatre 2

Theatre 3(H)

Journalism
Advanced Journalism

AP Psychology

Psychology

ROP Sports Med & Therapy
ROP Cul Arts & Hosp. Mgmt

Y0016A ROP Intro Auto Tech

Y0017

ROP Auto Tech

Y0017A ROP Advanced Auto Tech

Y0085
Y0059
Y0074
Y0104
Y0366

ROP Intro Culinary Arts
ROP Culinary Arts
ROP Medical Careers
ROP Fire Technology
Ethnic Studies

MBA
« Market / Business Academy 11

AG
« Vet Science
 AG Metal Fabrication & Design

Heritage (Traditional & Honors/AP)
*Recommend: World Language (3 Year)

NJROTC
* NJROTC 3

ROP
o CTE Courses / Pathways

Other High School Electives

44196 Marke/Bus Academy 11

0947  PE-Intro Yoga

Y0715 PE-CrossFit

Y0714 PE-Outdoor PE

Y0701 Aerobics

Y0723 Weight Training

Y0944 NJROTC 1

Y0945 NJROTC 2

Y0946 NJROTC 3

Y0716 Sports-Men*

Y0717 Sports-Women*

1669  PE Marching Percussion - 7 Per
0650  Instrumental Ensemble - 7 Per
Y0111 Intro Ag Mechanics

Y0934 AG Welding

Y0107 AG Metal Fab & Design
Y0363 Yearbook

Zaro Period Ootions *

0669  PE Marching Band
28044 NJROTC2/3

0289 ROP Intro Culinary Arts
0672 Ukulele

1867  Symphonic Band



JUNIORS!

LET'S TALK ==

Q FAFSA is a Free Application for
Federal Student Aid. The

application makes students

7 available for Grants, Loans and
4 the Cal Grant. o

o FAFSA opens OCT. 1st and closes
WHEN ls June 30th. You will need your
parent or guardians Tax infe from
LAST year. If you don't know whoe

7 your par;nl or guardian is, we
® have a flowchart in the counseling oy
office.

You don't, but you should. FAFSA
pa I ”n”[ and Cal Grant require LHHS to
aulomaucally upload rGPA. If
you don't want this to zz‘;)pen,
7 can come to the Counseling oﬁu:e
4 and pick up an opt out form. This o
is due by Aug. 31st.



12th Grade:

ourse Selection Sheet

Last Name:

First Name:

Student ID#:

Check only 1 program:

AG - Agriculture Education / Mechanics
FPFA - Forensics, Police, Fire Academy

(T

@
o)
o
)

0O

Write in all program and elective courses:

Heritage (AP/Honors) *Teacher Rec Required*

MBA - Marketing and Business Academy
NJROTC - Navy Junior Reserve Officers’ Training Corps
(Can be combined with another program)

*Teacher Initials*

Hanor

|1" Alternate Elective (write in):

[2"“ Alternate Elective (write in):

[Engish 4: 1. ]
[math: 2. ]
[Government / Economics: 3 |
|Etective: 4, |
[Etective: 5 |
[Etective: 6 |
[0 Period Selection (Not Required): 0. |
[ Elective choices: Must complete all three choices ]

]

]

]

IS" Alternate Elective (write in):

*Placement in sports pending Athletic Director Approval®
**All Honors and AP courses must have teacher approvalinitials**
***Course selection/teachers are not guaranteed due to master schedule constraints***
***Heritage placement requires online application and approval - see LHHS website for details and instructions™™*

A

12" Grade A-G Courses

Social Science E
0801/0813  Amer Gov/Econ (sammoTc)
41801/40813 Amer Gov'Y/Econ (e,
45801/44813 Amer Gov'/Econ (ves
0477/1444  Amer GovVECON pertage)
0827/1821A AP Gov Pol/AP Macro puss)

English

Y0334 AP Eng Lit o4/ 40 Hesesge
Y0481 English 4 Humanities pisge)
Y44330 English 4 puss)
Y0316 CSU ERWC mans
Y48330 English 4 Feray
Y0920 ELD-3 Advanced

Y0393 Business Finance (G Course)
Y0613 Algebra Foundations 2
Y0551 Algebra 1

Y0573 Geometry (CP)

Y0558 Algebra 2 (CP)

Y0594 Probability & Statistics
Y0576 Pre-Calculus

Y0601H Pre-Calculus (H)

Y0565 AP Calculus AB

Y0563 AP Calculus BC

Y0605 AP Statistics

Y0237A AP Computer Science A

Science
Y0070 Advanced Animal Science
Y0131 Vet Science

Y0751 Biology (CP)

Y48751 Biology (FPFA)

Y0753 Biology (H)

Y0230 Sustainable AG - Biology

Y0754 Chemistry (CP)

Y48754 Chemistry (FPFA)

Y0755 Chemistry (H)

Y0771 AG - Soil Chemistry

Y0637 Geophysical Science [
Y0788 Human Anatomy / Phys. (H)
Y0773 Physics

Y0276 AP Physics 1

Y0277 AP Physics 2

Y0752 AP Biology

Y0252 Intro Computer Science

Y0278 AP Computer Science Principles
Y0793 AP Environmental Science
Y0790 Forensic Biokgy (FPFA)
Y0051A ROP Emer Med Responder
Y0877 i0S Apple Development (H)

World Language

Y0501 French 1

Y0502 French 2

Y0503 French 3

Y0505 AP French Language
Y0521 Spanish 1

Y0522 Spanish 2

Y0523 Spanish 3

Y0510 Spanish 3 (H)

Y0546 Spanish Speaker 1
Y0489 Spanish Speaker 2
Y0549 AP Spanish Speaker 3
Y0525 AP Spanish Language
Y0527 AP Spanish Literature

Y0707 Dance

Y0708 Adv Dance

FPFA

« Forensic Biology
 ROP Fire Tech

« ROPEMR

« ROP EMT (After School)

MBA
o Market/ Business Academy 12
HERITAGE (7radifional & Honors/AP)

®  Word language recommended (a dth yr)
*  VPA recommended (a 2nd yr)

AG

» Advanced Animal Science

Y0706 Interm Dance  AG Metal Fabrication & Design
NJROTC

Y0709 Dance Production « NJROTC 4

Y0176 of
ROP

Y0173 Advanced Photography
Y0162 Film Production

Y0656 Guitar

Y0666 Piano

Y0651 Concert Choir

Y0654 Concert Band

Y0661 Jazz Ensemble

1667 Symphonic Band - 0 Period
Y0671 AP Music Theory

Y0682 Music List & Lit

Y0668 Vocal Ensemble

Y0157 3D Design

Y0165 3D Design SP/ST

Y0154 Drawing & Painting
Y0155 Spec Studies in Draw/Paint
Y0169 AP Art2D

Y0144 AP Art3D

Y0180 Y0181 Y0188 Theatre 1/2/3(H)

College Prep & High School Electives
Y0361 Joumalism

Y0362 Adv Jouralism

Y0844 AP Psychology

Y0833 Psychology

Y44198 MarketBus Academy 12 (MBA 12)
Y0393 Business Finance (Math Credit)
Y0252  intro Computer Science

Y0016A ROP Intro Auto Tech

Y0017  ROP Auto Tech

Y0017A ROP Advanced Auto Tech
Y0067  ROP Sports Medicine & Therapy
Y0066  ROP Culinary Art & Hosp Mgmt
Y0065  ROP Intro Culinary Arts

Y0050  ROP Culinary Atts

Y0074  ROP Medical Careers

Y0104 ROP Fire Technology

Y0366 Ethnic Studies

« CTE Courses / Pathways

0947  PE-Intro Yoga
Y0715 PE-CrossFit

Y0714 PE-Outdoor PE

Y0701 Aerobics

Y0723 Weight Training

Y0944  NJROTC 1

Y0945 NJROTC 2

Y0946 NJROTC 3

Y0949 NJROTC 4

Y0716 Sports-Men®

Y0717 Sports-Women®

1660  PE Marching Percussion - 7 Per
0650  Instrumental Ensemble - 7 Per

Y0111 Intro Ag Mechanics

Y0934 AG Wekding

Y0107 AG Metal Fabrication & Design
Y0363 Yearbook

* Zero Period Options *
0669 PE Marching Band
78944 NJROTC2/3/4
0280 ROP Intro Culinary Arts
0672  Ukulele
1667 Symphonic Band



SENIOR YEAR

Applying to college is a binding contract.

If you need to repeat a class or drop to a lower level
after college/university applications have been
submitted, you, the student is required to correspond
with all colleges/universities applied so as not to
jeopardize your admission status.



AERIES Course Selection

1.Log into your aeries portal

2.Click on CLASSES

3.SELECT COURSE REQUEST ENTRY

4.Follow course selection sample on the Counseling Website
5.FILTER COURSES, add classes accordingly

6. Select minimum 6 courses and alternate courses
7.Counselor will review course selection



Step 2 (after logging in)

Aeries Student

Dashboard

Communications

Student Info

Attendance

Grades

Classes

Medical

Test Scores

Titan

Classes

Geophysical Sci
Fritter Go to Gradebook

Website: | Visit Website | Access Code: tynn7bu

Alg Fndtns 1 Remed

Guzman

Website: | Visit Website | Access Code: c6oyo3n

Concert/Choir
Montoya

Website: | Visit Website  Access Code: Syrexcq

Welcome to the Aeries Portal for

English 2 (MBA)
Abell A+

Website: | Visit Website | Access Code: cSwhjaw

R-CulArt&HospMg
Ramos A+

Website: | Visit Website ~ Access Code: arc5bxe

World History

Garcia

Website: | Visit Website  Access Code: Swipzdt




S Welcome to the Aeries Portal for Morgan

Classes
Classes

Course Requests

Geophysical Sci

Fritter
( Course Requests Entry

Website: | Visit Website | Access Code: tynn7bu

English 2 (MBA)
Abell A+

Website:  Visit Website | Access Code: cSwhjaw

Alg Fndtns 1 Remed )
Guzman B

Website: | Visit Website  Access Code: c6oyo3n

R-CulArt&HospMg
Ramos A+



Course Requests * All Course Requests must be approved by appropriate school personnel. } 0 Scheduling for grade: 11 Course Requests

Course Requests Entry Filter Courses

Name or Nbr: Sbj Area: Show All Courses v m

Primary Course Requests

g The school allows a maximum of 7 primary course requests

Subject Area Alternate Requests

[l | @ English 3 (Y0320) Manage

English IV

U.S. History

Government

Mathematics

Physical Science

Life Science

Health

Physical Education
ForLang/Fine Art/CTE

World History
Algebra 1 A
Algebra 1B



Course Requests Entry

* All Course Requests must be approved by appropriate school personnel. ‘ 0 Scheduling for grade: 11
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Course Requests

Filter Courses

requests

The school allows a maximum of 7 primary course

Name or Nbr: Sbj Area: U.S. History v m

Click A Course To Request or @ for Info

Subject Area

English IV
World History

Government

Mathematics

Algebra 1 A

Algebra 1B

Physical Science

Life Science

Health

Physical Education
ForLang/Fine Art/CTE

© | AP-US Hist (YO808) © US History-FPFA (Y48842) @ US HistoryRemed (S0859)
Alternate Requests

© | USHist/Hertg (YO476) | @ | US History-MBA (Y44842) | @ | US HistoryRemed (S1859)

© US History (Y0842)
© English 3 (Y0320) Manage



Step 6

US Hist/Hertg (Y0476) X

Subject Area #1: U.S. History
Type: Academic Course
UC Area: History/SocScience
CSU Area: History/SocScience

This third (junior year) course in the Heritage of the
Americas program, U.S. History: Heritage 3

combines with English 3: Humanities for a block of
interdisciplinary study in the Humanities. U.S.
History: Heritage 3 takes the place of U.S. History for,

RELIESAMuEA  Request Alternate




Return the Following:

1.Complete your online course selection
2. Transcript
3.Summer School Form - even if blank

Teachers: please remind students the day before you are
scheduled to take your class to meet with Counselors in
room 49



Naviance

College and Career Readiness Tool

Step 1: LHHS website/In your Apps for direct log-in
Step 2: Counseling Tab
Step 3: Blue Toolbar - Naviance
Step 4: Login: Username =Long ID #

Password = Reset your password

About Me: Career Interest Profiler, Strengths Explorer, Do What You Are
Colleges: Majors, SuperMatch Colleges, Scholarships, research and save

Careers: Cluster Finder, RoadTrip Nation: videos based on careers and interests of actual
people in the field



NaVIanCE | StUdent Home  Courses Colleges Careers AboutMe My

e ICO m e,  Highlander!

New Naviance Users My Favorites
Welcome to Naviance ~ We're going to have a fun time learning and navigating the ' COLLEGES
system together. I'm thinking about

g COLLEGES

I'm applying to
Read more ' COURSES
I'm thinking about

' CAREERS AND CLUSTERS
I'm thinking about



College Board

c°llege Board A new scholarship program for all
Opportunity Scholarships i mer o

Make your path

to college m I‘]
! D

more rewarding. 1

luﬂd Your C lhw List Practice for the SAT

for & chance at §1.000

ﬁ?@ v ‘Cf;\\

c nplcu the FAFSA mlyloc llm Cmplm Yw Journey
wice ot 4 $40.000 scholashg

t $1.000

n

BmmhcnYmu College List
ance at $500

Get started at cb.org/opportunity £ CollegeBoard




College Board Opportunity Scholarship

The College Board Opportunity Scholarships recognize

students who take six key actions to prepare for college.

1.

Build Your College List
Get started by exploring colleges

you're interested in with BigFuture™

$5 O 0 (600 scholarships)

Practice for the SAT®
Get ready for test day with Official
SAT Practice on Khan Academy®

Sl,OOO (1,500 scholarships)

Improve Your Score
Show how practice pays off by
improving your SAT score.

$2,000 {150 scholarships)

. Strengthen Your College List

Make sure your college list has
a mix of academic safety, fit,
and reach schools.

350 0 {400 scholarships)

. Complete the FAFSA

Fill out the free government
form to apply for financial aid.

$1,0 00 {800 scholarships)

. Apply to Colleges

Apply to the schools you want
to attend.

$1,00 0 (500 scholarships)

Complete all six key
actions to be
eligible for the
Complete Your
Journey
Scholarship
$40,000

(25 scholarships)




Programs and Pathways to consider...



ETHNIC STUDIES
PSYCHOLOGY..



Every cadet learns...

Responsibility
Leadership skills
Marksmanship skills
Communication skills
Self discipline

Health and fitnhess
History of the military




WED- Uniform
Inspection

‘ ' FRI- FUNDAY PT
L THURS- Learn about

leadership/tech/military
or have a guest speaker

a—y
TUES-: Learn ab(.)l..lt : E\‘
leadership/tech/military .



Heritage Pathway Descriptions

TRADITIONAL HERITAGE (Intermediate Level):

m “Learning by doing,” Socratic method,
inquiry and primary source analysis,
and exploration of multiple
perspectives.

m Rigorous, accelerated, and
demanding. Students will be
challenged with college-level /
college-prep materials, high academic
expectations, and opportunities to
develop leadership.

m High degree of inter-disciplinary
curricular integration between Social
Science and English classes.

HONORS/AP HERITAGE (Advanced Level):

Extremely rigorous, fast-paced,
analytical, and AP test-oriented.

Goal to prepare for and pass the AP
exam.

Emphasis on the College Board AP
curriculum, AP testing strategies,
simulated AP exam components, critical
thinking, research methods, and primary
source analysis.

Less integration between Social
Science and English classes due to
prescribed, structured AP content.
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Heritage Student Involvement

Student Government (ASB)
Link Crew (Student Mentorship)

Performing Arts (Theatre & Music)
National Honor Society

CA Scholarship Federation

Service Clubs (Kiwanis, Key, Lions)
Athletics

Dance Production

Cheer

Naval Junior ROTC

Agriculture (FFA)

'..'~ -
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S ‘ The Tvrench P\roa\va\m

Tvench \

tvench 1

Trench %

The basics of
language learning,
this class focuses
on describing
people, and places,
and telling stories.

Students begin to
synthesize information
and present their

findings to others. We'll
discover the regions of
France and its overseas

departments, and try
out recipes from the

French-speaking world.

At level three we
begin expressing our
own opinions to
persuade others.
We'll explore more of
the Francophone
world and begin to
study more complex
topics such as
healthcare,
government, and the
environment.

AP tvench
Lanauvoae and
UitUve

Level four students
have the opportunity to
show off what they've
learned by taking the
AP exam in May. We
continue to explore
each of the AP themes
as we keep up with
current events in the
Francophone world.


#
#
#
#

The Spavich Speaker Program

This course is designed
for heritage Spanish
Speakers and can
accommodate a wide
range of backgrounds
from those who can
understand the language
but may not be able to
fluently speak, read or
write to those who are
more proficient and/or
literate in Spanish.

This course is designed for
heritage Spanish Speakers
who have completed the
Spanish 1 for Spanish
Speakers course the
previous vear. This class will
continue to build on the
literacy skills acquired in
Spanish 1. In this class
students will continue to
explore Hispanic cultures
and issues facing Spanish
Speakers globally.

: - AP Seanich
SQaniGh SQ0niSh s?w\\’m‘ : AP Spanich 4
Seeakev | Seeakev 1 Cauoooe U D

This course is for the serious
advanced student of Spanish,
who has completed Spanish
level 1 and 2 Spanish for
Spanish Speakers. Itis
designed around the six
themes that will allow
students to explore a variety
of language concepts: los
desafios mundiales, la ciencia
¥ la tecnologia, la vida
contempordnea, las
identidades personales, las
Sfamilias y las comunidades,
and la belleza y la estética.

This course is for the serious
advanced student of Spanish,
who has completed Spanish
level 1 and 2 & AP Spanish
Language for Spanish
Speakers. Students will
continue to use the target
language to analyze Spanish
Literature.



;‘E\'he SeaniGh ong\mw\‘ész

SeaniGh \

Seanich 1

SQ0awniSh %
SQ0aniSh LEG)!

The basics of
language learning,
this class focuses
on describing
people, and places,
and telling stories.

Students begin to
synthesize information
and present their
findings to others. We'll
discover the regions of
Spanish Speaking
countries and its
overseas departments,
and learn about
vacations and foods in
Spanish Speaking
countries.

At level three we
begin expressing
our own opinions
to persuade
others. We'll
explore more of
the Spanish world
and begin to
analyze music
from Spanish
Speaking
countries.

AP SQ0niSh 4
(LOV\%UO%Q)

Level four students
have the opportunity to
show off what they've
learned by taking the
AP exam in May. We
continue to explore
each of the AP themes
as we keep up with
current events from
Spanish Speaking
countries.



Ag Mechanics &
Welding

Year 1: Introduction to Ag
Mechanics
o Hands-on Projects
o Introduction to
construction
o introduction to Welding
o  Mt. Sac Articulated
Year 2: Ag Welding
o Learning to perfect
welding skills through
MIG, TIG, SMAW, and
Oxy-Acetylene
Welding.
o  OSHA Certification
o FJC Articulated
Year 3: Metal Fabrication
o You get to create your
own projects!
o (f) Fine arts credit!




Agriculture Science Pathways

This pathways is a 4 year A-G science pathway with college
articulated courses and certifications.

Agriscience
Year 1- Sustainable Ag
Biology

Designed for the college- bound student
that focuses on growth and
reproduction, genetics, animal
behavior, animals and plant taxonomy,
nutrition, health and disease, and the
ecological relationship among plants,
animals, and humans. Earns UC “d”
credit.

Year 2- Ag Soil Chemistry

This course explores the physical and
chemical nature of soil as well as the
relationships between soil, plants,
animals and agricultural practices.
Earns UC “d” credit.

Animal Science

Year 3- Veterinary Science

Study of anatomy and physiology of
small and large animals, proper health
maintenance, sanitation, and the
symptoms, treatment, and prevention of
common diseases. Earns UC “d” or “g”.
Articulated with Mt. Sac . Students have
the opportunity to earn Dog and Cat
first Aid certificate.

Year 4- Advanced Animal
Science

This course will provide the student
with principles in Animal Science
focusing on the area of livestock
production, anatomy, physiology,
reproduction, nutrition, respiration
and genetics. Earns UC “d” or “g”
credit.



